Warwick District Council changed the profile of its Portfolio’s within the accounting year 2021/22. In order to
provide meaningful comparative information, the 2021/22 CIES, EFA, Notes to the EFA and Segmented
Income figures have been restated to reflect the new Portfolio’s.

Portfolio

2021/22
Income from

Services

£000

2020/21
Restated(1)

Income from
Services

£000
Assets (621) (401)
Community Protection (558) (447)
Culture, Tourism & Leisure (1,971) (592)
Development Services (2,902) (2,146)
Environment & Operations (7,494) (5,391)
Finance (99) (142)
Housing Services - GF (466) (506)
Housing Services - HRA (28,369) (28,417)
ICT Services (94) (53)
Law & Governance (412) 1
People and Communication (85) (30)
Place & Economy (550) (716)
Revenues & Customer Services (481) (237)
Strategic Leadership (413) (420)
Total income analysed on a segmental basis (44,515) (39,497)

WARWICK DISTRICT COUNCIL   53

Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement 2020/21 restated to 2021/22 Portfolio.

Portfolio as reported 2020/21

Net Expenditure

As reported in
2020/21

statement
£000

Movement
between

Portfolios
£000

As reported in
2021/22

Statement
£000

Revised Portfolio Reported 2021/21

Assets (1,121) 1,613 492 Assets
Health & Community Protection 3,919 (2,530) 1,389 Community Protection
Cultural Services 3,440 108 3,548 Culture, Tourism & Leisure
Development Services 2,934 (1,967) 967 Development Services
Neighbourhood Services 7,492 (883) 6,609 Environment & Operations
Finance 1,271 (4,137) (2,866) Finance
Housing Services - General Fund 1,334 2,190 3,524 Housing Services - GF
Housing Revenue Account (9,617) -   (9,617) Housing Services - HRA
ICT 137 -   137 ICT Services

-   1,619 1,619 Law & Governance
People and Communication 204 -   204 People and Communication

-   1,822 1,822 Place & Economy
Benefits & Customer Services 1,701 4 1,705 Revenues & Customer Services
Strategic Leadership (1,090) 2,703 1,613 Strategic Leadership
Cost of Services - continuing operations 10,604 542 11,146
Other Operating Income and Expenditure 1,963 -   1,963 Other Operating Income and Expenditure

Financing and Investment Income and Expenditure 4,248 (542) 3,706 Financing and Investment Income and Expenditure

Taxation and Non-Specific Grant Income and
Expenditure (30,721) -   (30,721) Taxation and Non-Specific Grant Income and

Expenditure
(Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of Services (13,906) 0 (13,906)

Portfolio as reported 2020/21

Gross Expenditure

As reported in
2020/21

statement
£000

Movement
between

Portfolios
£000

As reported in
2021/22

Statement
£000

Revised Portfolio Reported 2021/21

Assets 1,226 (321) 905 Assets
Health & Community Protection 4,482 (2,602) 1,880 Community Protection
Cultural Services 4,307 108 4,415 Culture, Tourism & Leisure
Development Services 5,834 (2,715) 3,119 Development Services
Neighbourhood Services 10,751 1,249 12,000 Environment & Operations
Finance 1,413 1,224 2,637 Finance
Housing Services - General Fund 3,566 2,240 5,806 Housing Services - GF
Housing Revenue Account 19,150 -   19,150 Housing Services - HRA
ICT 190 -   190 ICT Services

-   1,632 1,632 Law & Governance
People and Communication 234 -   234 People and Communication

-   2,570 2,570 Place & Economy
Benefits & Customer Services 25,759 4 25,763 Revenues & Customer Services
Strategic Leadership 4,352 (2,671) 1,681 Strategic Leadership
Cost of Services - continuing operations 81,264 718 81,982
Other Operating Income and Expenditure 2,719 -   2,719 Other Operating Income and Expenditure

Financing and Investment Income and Expenditure 6,878 (718) 6,160 Financing and Investment Income and Expenditure

Taxation and Non-Specific Grant Income and
Expenditure -   5,695 5,695 Taxation and Non-Specific Grant Income and

Expenditure
(Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of Services 90,861 5,695 96,556

Portfolio as reported 2020/21

Gross Income

As reported in
2020/21

statement
£000

Movement
between

Portfolios
£000

As reported in
2021/22

Statement
£000

Revised Portfolio Reported 2021/21

Assets (2,347) 1,934 (413) Assets
Health & Community Protection (563) 72 (491) Community Protection
Cultural Services (867) -   (867) Culture, Tourism & Leisure
Development Services (2,900) 748 (2,152) Development Services
Neighbourhood Services (3,259) (2,132) (5,391) Environment & Operations
Finance (142) (5,361) (5,503) Finance
Housing Services - General Fund (2,232) (51) (2,283) Housing Services - GF
Housing Revenue Account (28,767) -   (28,767) Housing Services - HRA
ICT (53) -   (53) ICT Services

-   (13) (13) Law & Governance
People and Communication (30) -   (30) People and Communication

-   (748) (748) Place & Economy
Benefits & Customer Services (24,058) -   (24,058) Revenues & Customer Services
Strategic Leadership (5,442) 5,374 (68) Strategic Leadership
Cost of Services (70,660) (177) (70,837)
Other Operating Income and Expenditure (756) -   (756) Other Operating Income and Expenditure

Financing and Investment Income and Expenditure (2,630) 176 (2,454) Financing and Investment Income and Expenditure

Taxation and Non-Specific Grant Income and
Expenditure (30,721) (5,695) (36,416) Taxation and Non-Specific Grant Income and

Expenditure
(Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of Services (104,767) (5,696) (110,463)

Restatement of 2020/21 - Comprehensive Income & Expenditure Statement

54   STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2021/22

Note 6 – Expenditure and Funding Analysis 2020/21 restated to 2021/22 Portfolio.

Portfolio as reported 2020/21

As reported in
2020/21

statement
£000

Movement
between

Portfolios
£000

As reported in
2021/22

Statement
£000

Revised Portfolio Reported 2021/21

Net Expenditure Chargeable to the General Fund and HRA Balances
Assets (1,504) 1,641 137 Assets
Health & Community Protection 1,899 (2,530) (631) Community Protection
Cultural Services 2,665 108 2,773 Culture, Tourism & Leisure
Development Services 2,023 (1,357) 666 Development Services
Neighbourhood Services 6,768 (930) 5,838 Environment & Operations
Finance 2,989 (4,137) (1,148) Finance
Housing Services - General Fund 1,206 2,220 3,426 Housing Services - GF
Housing Services - HRA (8,537) -   (8,537) Housing Services - HRA
ICT (51) -   (51) ICT Services

-   1,589 1,589 Law & Governance
People and Communication 136 -   136 People and Communication

-   1,201 1,201 Place & Economy
Benefits & Customer Services 1,579 4 1,583 Revenues & Customer Services
Strategic Leadership (1,687) 2,729 1,042 Strategic Leadership
Net Costs of Services 7,486 538 8,024
Other Income and Expenditure (24,631) (396) (25,027) Other Income and Expenditure
(Surplus) or Deficit (17,145) 142 (17,003)

Portfolio as reported 2020/21

As reported in
2020/21

statement
£000

Movement
between

Portfolios
£000

As reported in
2021/22

Statement
£000

Revised Portfolio Reported 2021/21

Adjustments between the Funding and Accounting Basis
Assets 383 (28) 355 Assets
Health & Community Protection 2,020 -   2,020 Community Protection
Cultural Services 775 -   775 Culture, Tourism & Leisure
Development Services 911 (610) 301 Development Services
Neighbourhood Services 724 47 771 Environment & Operations
Finance (1,718) -   (1,718) Finance
Housing Services - General Fund 128 (30) 98 Housing Services - GF
Housing Services - HRA (1,080) -   (1,080) Housing Services - HRA
ICT 188 -   188 ICT Services

-   30 30 Law & Governance
People and Communication 68 -   68 People and Communication

-   621 621 Place & Economy
Benefits & Customer Services 122 -   122 Revenues & Customer Services
Strategic Leadership 597 (26) 571 Strategic Leadership
Net Costs of Services 3,118 4 3,122
Other Income and Expenditure 121 (146) (25) Other Income and Expenditure
(Surplus) or Deficit 3,239 (142) 3,097

Portfolio as reported 2020/21

As reported in
2020/21

statement
£000

Movement
between

Portfolios
£000

As reported in
2021/22

Statement
£000

Revised Portfolio Reported 2021/21

Net Expenditure in the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement
Assets (1,121) 1,613 492 Assets
Health & Community Protection 3,919 (2,530) 1,389 Community Protection
Cultural Services 3,440 108 3,548 Culture, Tourism & Leisure
Development Services 2,934 (1,967) 967 Development Services
Neighbourhood Services 7,492 (883) 6,609 Environment & Operations
Finance 1,271 (4,137) (2,866) Finance
Housing Services - General Fund 1,334 2,190 3,524 Housing Services - GF
Housing Services - HRA (9,617) -   (9,617) Housing Services - HRA
ICT 137 -   137 ICT Services

-   1,619 1,619 Law & Governance
People and Communication 204 -   204 People and Communication

-   1,822 1,822 Place & Economy
Benefits & Customer Services 1,701 4 1,705 Revenues & Customer Services
Strategic Leadership (1,090) 2,703 1,613 Strategic Leadership
Net Costs of Services 10,604 542 11,146
Other Income and Expenditure (24,510) (542) (25,052) Other Income and Expenditure
(Surplus) or Deficit (13,906) -   (13,906)

Restatement of 2020/21 - Note 6 Expenditure and Funding Analysis

WARWICK DISTRICT COUNCIL   55

Note 6 – Note to the Expenditure and Funding Analysis 2020/21 restated to 2021/22 Portfolio

Portfolio as reported 2020/21

As reported in
2020/21

statement
£000

Movement
between

Portfolios
£000

As reported in
2021/22

Statement
£000

Revised Portfolio Reported 2021/22

Adjustments for Capital Purposes
Assets (284) (1) (285) Assets
Health & Community Protection (1,902) -   (1,902) Community Protection
Cultural Services (694) -   (694) Culture, Tourism & Leisure
Development Services (709) 543 (166) Development Services
Neighbourhood Services (633) (32) (665) Environment & Operations
Finance 1,803 -   1,803 Finance
Housing Services - General Fund (57) 30 (27) Housing Services - GF
Housing Services - HRA 1,268 -   1,268 Housing Services - HRA
ICT (122) -   (122) ICT Services

-   (2) (2) Law & Governance
People and Communication (11) -   (11) People and Communication

-   (543) (543) Place & Economy
Benefits & Customer Services -   -   -   Revenues & Customer Services
Strategic Leadership (527) 2 (525) Strategic Leadership
Net Costs of Services (1,868) (3) (1,871)
Other income and expenditure from the
Expenditure and Funding Analysis 6,925 4 6,929 Other income and expenditure from the

Expenditure and Funding Analysis
Difference between General Fund
surplus or deficit and CIES Surplus
or Deficit on the Provision of
Services

5,057 1 5,058

Difference between General Fund
surplus or deficit and CIES Surplus
or Deficit on the Provision of
Services

Portfolio as reported 2020/21

As reported in
2020/21

statement
£000

Movement
between

Portfolios
£000

As reported in
2021/22

Statement
£000

Revised Portfolio Reported 2021/22

Adjustments between the Funding and Accounting Basis
Assets (95) 28 (67) Assets
Health & Community Protection (118) -   (118) Community Protection
Cultural Services (83) -   (83) Culture, Tourism & Leisure
Development Services (198) 66 (132) Development Services
Neighbourhood Services (92) (16) (108) Environment & Operations
Finance (82) -   (82) Finance
Housing Services - General Fund (69) -   (69) Housing Services - GF
Housing Services - HRA (180) -   (180) Housing Services - HRA
ICT (65) -   (65) ICT Services

-   (27) (27) Law & Governance
People and Communication (55) -   (55) People and Communication

-   (75) (75) Place & Economy
Benefits & Customer Services (121) -   (121) Revenues & Customer Services
Strategic Leadership (68) 23 (45) Strategic Leadership
Net Costs of Services (1,226) (1) (1,227)
Other income and expenditure from the
Expenditure and Funding Analysis (971) -   (971) Other income and expenditure from the

Expenditure and Funding Analysis
Difference between General Fund
surplus or deficit and CIES Surplus
or Deficit on the Provision of
Services

(2,197) (1) (2,198)

Difference between General Fund
surplus or deficit and CIES Surplus
or Deficit on the Provision of
Services

Restatement of 2020/21- Note 6 Expenditure and Funding Analysis

56   STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS 2021/22

Portfolio as reported 2020/21

As reported in
2020/21

statement
£000

Movement
between

Portfolios
£000

As reported in
2021/22

Statement
£000

Revised Portfolio Reported 2021/22

Other Adjustments
Assets (4) 1 (3) Assets
Health & Community Protection -   -   -   Community Protection
Cultural Services 2 -   2 Culture, Tourism & Leisure
Development Services (4) 1 (3) Development Services
Neighbourhood Services 1 1 2 Environment & Operations
Finance (3) -   (3) Finance
Housing Services - General Fund (2) -   (2) Housing Services - GF
Housing Services - HRA (8) -   (8) Housing Services - HRA
ICT (1) -   (1) ICT Services

-   (1) (1) Law & Governance
People and Communication (2) -   (2) People and Communication

-   (3) (3) Place & Economy
Benefits & Customer Services (1) -   (1) Revenues & Customer Services
Strategic Leadership (2) 1 (1) Strategic Leadership
Net Costs of Services (24) -   (24)
Other income and expenditure from the
Expenditure and Funding Analysis (6,075) -   (6,075) Other income and expenditure from the

Expenditure and Funding Analysis
Difference between General Fund
surplus or deficit and CIES Surplus
or Deficit on the Provision of
Services

(6,099) 0 (6,099)

Difference between General Fund
surplus or deficit and CIES Surplus
or Deficit on the Provision of
Services

Portfolio as reported 2020/21

As reported in
2020/21

statement
£000

Movement
between

Portfolios
£000

As reported in
2021/22

Statement
£000

Revised Portfolio Reported 2021/22

Total Adjustments
Assets (383) 28 (355) Assets
Health & Community Protection (2,020) -   (2,020) Community Protection
Cultural Services (775) -   (775) Culture, Tourism & Leisure
Development Services (911) 610 (301) Development Services
Neighbourhood Services (724) (47) (771) Environment & Operations
Finance 1,718 -   1,718 Finance
Housing Services - General Fund (128) 30 (98) Housing Services - GF
Housing Services - HRA 1,080 -   1,080 Housing Services - HRA
ICT (188) -   (188) ICT Services

-   (30) (30) Law & Governance
People and Communication (68) -   (68) People and Communication

-   (621) (621) Place & Economy
Benefits & Customer Services (122) -   (122) Revenues & Customer Services
Strategic Leadership (597) 26 (571) Strategic Leadership
Net Costs of Services (3,118) (4) (3,122)
Other income and expenditure from the
Expenditure and Funding Analysis (121) 4 (117) Other income and expenditure from the

Expenditure and Funding Analysis
Difference between General Fund
surplus or deficit and CIES Surplus
or Deficit on the Provision of
Services

(3,239) 0 (3,239)

Difference between General Fund
surplus or deficit and CIES Surplus
or Deficit on the Provision of
Services

WARWICK DISTRICT COUNCIL   57

Note 6 – Segmented Income 2020/21 restated to 2021/22 Portfolio.

8. Expenditure and Income Analysed by Nature

The Council’s expenditure and income by nature is analysed as follows:

Portfolio as reported 2020/21

As reported in
2020/21

statement
£000

Movement
between

Portfolios
£000

As reported in
2021/22

Statement
£000

Revised Portfolio Reported 2021/22

Assets 2,335 (1,934) 401 Assets
Health & Community Protection 495 (48) 447 Community Protection
Cultural Services 592 -   592 Culture, Tourism & Leisure
Development Services 2,863 (717) 2,146 Development Services
Neighbourhood Services 3,259 2,132 5,391 Environment & Operations
Finance 142 -   142 Finance
Housing Services - General Fund 481 25 506 Housing Services - GF
Housing Services - HRA 28,417 -   28,417 Housing Services - HRA
ICT 53 -   53 ICT Services

-   (1) (1) Law & Governance
People and Communication 30 30 People and Communication

-   716 716 Place & Economy
Benefits & Customer Services 237 -   237 Revenues & Customer Services
Strategic Leadership 593 (173) 420 Strategic Leadership
Total income analysed 39,497 -   39,497

Restatement of 2020/21 - Note 6 Expenditure and Funding Analysis

Expenditure / Income 2021/22
£000

2020/21
£000

Expenditure
Employee benefits expenses 25,127 21,417
Other services expenses 58,982 49,233
Depreciation, amortisation and impairment 19,190 12,502
Interest payments 5,344 4,990
Precepts and Levies 1,837 1,758
Payments to Housing Capital Receipts Pool 961 961
Total Expenditure 111,441 90,861
Income
Fees, charges and other service income (44,515) (39,497)
Gain on the disposal of assets (2,253) (2,065)
Interest and investment income (1,957) (794)
Income from Council Tax and Business Rates (15,924) (5,490)